
Cancer Nurse Coordinator Contacts List – Central Region 
 

Name DHB Region Email Address Phone Number 
Andrea Dempsey-Thornton Wanganui District Health 

Board 
andrea.dempsey-thornton@wdhb.org.nz 06 348 1258 x8182 

Anita Wootton Hawkes Bay District Health 
Board 

anita.wootton@hawkesbaydhb.govt.nz 06 878 8109 x 6898 

Dianne Keip Hawkes Bay District Health 
Board 

Dianne.Keip@hawkesbaydhb.govt.nz 06 878 8109 x6899 

Gillian Forsyth MidCentral District Health 
Board 

gillian.forsyth@midcentraldhb.govt.nz 06 356 9169 Ext9608 
 

Ginny Anderson Capital and Coast District 
Health Board 

GinnyK.Anderson@ccdhb.org.nz 04 385 5999 

Kate Whytock Capital and Coast District 
Health Board 

kate.whytock@ccdhb.org.nz 04 806 2614 

Keren Williams Wairarapa District Health 
Board 

keren.williams@wairarapa.dhb.org.nz 06 946 9800 x5891 

Lisa Simmons Hutt Valley District Health 
Board 

lisa.simmons@huttvalleydhb.org.nz 021 620 245 

Lynley Gulasekharam MidCentral District Health 
Board 

lynley.gulasekharam@midcentraldhb.govt.nz 027 416 1000 

Monica O'Reilly Hutt Valley District Health 
Board 

Monica.OReilly@huttvalleydhb.org.nz 04 570 9584 

Monique Bastin Taranaki District Health Board monique.bastin@tdhb.org.nz 06 753 7777 x7366 
Sara Farrant Capital and Coast District 

Health Board 
sara.farrant@ccdhb.org.nz 04 385 5999 
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